
Primera Etapa,

Miércoles 31 de mayo de 2023

Alcalá La Real - La Zubia 

116,9 Km.

Organiza:



 Etapa:   1 Alcala la Real - La Zubia 31/05/2023

Clasificación Rápida

Media Vuelta: 36.417 Km/h

Etapa

DRONOVA, Tamara 13  1 ISR 3:12:50

ZANETTI, Linda 42  2 UAE +01

DRUMMOND, Michaela122  3 FAR +01

SILVESTRI, Debora 64  4 LKT +01

SQUIBAN, Maeva135  5 SRC +01

LELEIVYTE, Rasa 31  6 ARO +01

MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  7 MOV +01

AALERUD, Katrine  1  8 MOV +07

EDSETH, Marte Berg161  9 NOR +07

BARONI, Francesca 33 10 ARO +07

BIRIUKOVA, Yullia 46 11 UAE +07

GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana 66 12 LKT +07

CARBONARI, Anastasia 45 13 UAE +07

SOTO CAMPOS, Catalina 71 14 BDU +10

STANNARD, Elizabeth 11 15 ISR +10

Equipos Etapa SHIMANO

UAE DEVELOPMENT  1 UAE 9:38:45

MOVISTAR TEAM WOMEN  2 MOV 03

LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  3 LKT 03

General Regularidad DEPORINTER

DRONOVA, Tamara 13  1 ISR 25

ZANETTI, Linda 42  2 UAE 20

DRUMMOND, Michaela122  3 FAR 16

General Montaña OK MOBILITY / DGT

OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes  6  1 MOV 4

MENESES, Jessesnia151  2 COL 3

SANABRIA, Ana Cristina154  3 COL 3

Combinada COVEY

SILVESTRI, Debora 64  1 LKT 14

DRONOVA, Tamara 13  2 ISR 2

ZANETTI, Linda 42  3 UAE 4

Español SEVILLA

MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  1 MOV

General Individual KLAQUETA CLIK

DRONOVA, Tamara 13  1 ISR 3:12:36

ZANETTI, Linda 42  2 UAE +09

MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  3 MOV +09

DRUMMOND, Michaela122  4 FAR +11

SQUIBAN, Maeva135  5 SRC +13

SILVESTRI, Debora 64  6 LKT +15

LELEIVYTE, Rasa 31  7 ARO +15

AALERUD, Katrine  1  8 MOV +21

EDSETH, Marte Berg161  9 NOR +21

BARONI, Francesca 33 10 ARO +21

BIRIUKOVA, Yullia 46 11 UAE +21

GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana 66 12 LKT +21

CARBONARI, Anastasia 45 13 UAE +21

SOTO CAMPOS, Catalina 71 14 BDU +24

STANNARD, Elizabeth 11 15 ISR +24

General Equipos SHIMANO

UAE DEVELOPMENT  1 UAE 9:38:45

MOVISTAR TEAM WOMEN  2 MOV 03

LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION  3 LKT 03

General Metas Volantes MIMO

SQUIBAN, Maeva135  1 SRC 4

MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  2 MOV 4

GONZALEZ, Alicia  2  3 MOV 3

1º Andaluz ANDALUCIA

MAQUEDA PEREZ, Maria Esther195  1 ALA



  1 Alcala la Real - La Zubia Average: Km/h36.373Kms.  116.900

ETAPA

 Stage: 31/05/2023

RiderBib TeamRan. TimeNat. Bon.
CorredorDor EquipoPt. TiempoNac. Bon.

DRONOVA, Tamara 3:12:50 131 ISR--- 10"
ZANETTI, Linda +01 422 UAESUI 6"
DRUMMOND, Michaela +011223 FARNZL 4"
SILVESTRI, Debora +01 644 LKTITA
SQUIBAN, Maeva +011355 SRCFRA
LELEIVYTE, Rasa +01 316 AROLTU
MARTIN MARTIN, Sara +01  37 MOVESP
AALERUD, Katrine +07  18 MOVNOR
EDSETH, Marte Berg +071619 NORNOR
BARONI, Francesca +07 3310 AROITA
BIRIUKOVA, Yullia +07 4611 UAEUKR
GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana +07 6612 LKTESP
CARBONARI, Anastasia +07 4513 UAELAT
SOTO CAMPOS, Catalina +10 7114 BDUCHI
STANNARD, Elizabeth +10 1115 ISRAUS
ESPINOLA, Agua Marina +10 5116 CSGPAR
MARTIN MARTIN, Isabel +1014517 ENEESP
CIPRESSI, Carlotta +10 4418 UAEITA
PEREZ CONEJERO, Susana +10 9219 RMCESP
CLAES, Lotte +1013420 SRCBEL
PEREKITKO, Karolina +1010621 ABAPOL
CHRISTOFOROU, Antri +10 2322 HPHGRE
ROMEU SOLAZ, Marta +10 6523 LKTESP
MEIJERING, Mareille +10  424 MOVNED
LECHNER, Corinna +10 8225 MATGER
LAUBIG, Leonie +1010126 ABAGER
PIERGIOVANNI, Federica +10 4127 UAEITA
SANCHEZ, Stefania +1014328 ENECOL
MENESES, Jessesnia +1015129 COLCOL
BLANCO CALBET, Iurani +10 6130 LKTESP
HAUGSET, Sigrid Ytterhus +1016531 NORNOR
OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes +10  632 MOVESP
SHARPE, Alice +10 1433 ISRIRL
YONAMINE, Eri +10 2634 HPHJPN
HERNANDEZ, Lina Marcela +1015235 COLCOL
VILLALON, Aranza +1014136 ENECHI
ERIKSEN, Malin +1016337 NORNOR
VALENTE, Cristiana +1018138 GLAPOR
MORENO, Sara +1015639 COLCOL
MÉNDEZ MELGAREJO, Irene +10 7540 BDUESP
DYRHOVDEN, Emma Julie +1016641 NORNOR
ZWAAN, Sophia +10 4342 UAEITA
JANSE VAN RENSBURG, Frances +1013143 SRCRSA
ATAHUALPA, Camila +1015544 COLCOL
ZSANKO, Petra +10 8445 MATHUN
CZAPLA, Justyna +10 5646 CSGGER
GONZALEZ, Alicia +10  247 MOVESP
LAIZANE, Lija +10 6348 LKTLAT
SANABRIA, Ana Cristina +1015449 COLCOL
COLES-LYSTER, Maggie +10 1550 ISRCAN
BERNARD, Floraine +1013251 SRCFRA
BJØRNDAL OTTESTAD, Mie +1016452 NORNOR
NUÑEZ PADILLA, Myriam +10 8353 MATECU
BUIJSMAN, Nina +10 2254 HPHNED
HENRIETTA, Christie +10 2155 HPHNZL
MORENO OSSOWSKY, Ainhoa +39 3456 AROESP

RiderBib TeamRan. TimeNat. Bon.
CorredorDor EquipoPt. TiempoNac. Bon.

MALCOTTI, Barbara +45 2557 HPHITA
ERASO, Idoia +56 6258 LKTESP
WHITEHOUSE, Georgia +01:0117559 ARAAUS
RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Gloria +01:08  560 MOVESP
ALMEIDA, Ana Vitoria +01:22 7661 BDUBRA
DAUNAS, Noemi +02:3510462 ABAFRA
AFFOLATI, Irene +03:18 3263 AROITA
WALES, Rachael +03:3517264 ARAAUS
MAOZ, Nofar +05:55 1665 ISRISR
GARAU ROCA, Marina +05:55 9566 RMCESP
BULLERI, Alessia +05:5514267 ENEITA
MACPHERSON, Makayla +05:55 2468 HPHUSA
VIECELI, Lara +05:55 1269 ISRITA
DUCUARA ACEVEDO, Jennifer +05:55 8670 MATCOL
PEREZ FIGUEROA, Andrea +05:55 9471 RMCESP
GUTIERREZ ARZALUZ, Ariadna +05:5512172 FARMEX
JESUS, Liliana +05:5518673 GLAPOR
LANGARICA, Naomi +05:5519174 ALAMEX
SCHMIDSBERGER, Daniela +05:55 5575 CSGAUT

+05:55MAQUEDA PEREZ, Maria Esther19576 ALAESP
SHARPE, Liori +05:55 5377 CSGJAM
ANDERSON, Ali +05:5517178 ARAAUS
VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea +05:55 9179 RMCESP
PEREIRA, Beatriz +05:55 7280 BDUPOR
STEWART, Lucinda +08:2517681 ARAAUS
LATRIGULIA, Paula +08:2514482 ENECOL
GUTIÉRREZ, Sandra +08:30 7383 BDUESP
FEYTOU, Ilona +10:5310584 ABAFRA
DEZANDEZ, Marie +12:0610285 ABAFRA
ESCURSELL VALERO, Elisabet +12:06 8586 MATESP
OTERO, Erialis +12:06 9387 RMCPUR
INGABIRE, Diane +12:06 5288 CSGRWA
SCARSELLI, Lara +12:13 3689 AROITA
MARTI SELLES, Laura +12:1710390 ABAESP

+12:17LOPEZ RUIZ, Marta19491 ALAESP
ALLIONE, Marine +12:1713392 SRCFRA
RAMÍREZ FREGOSO, Andrea +12:20 7493 BDUMEX
HERRERA, Estefania +12:2015394 COLCOL
WELLS, Alisha +12:2417495 ARAAUS
JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, Pilar +12:3412596 FARESP

+13:31MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio18497 GLAESP
BRANCO, Tamara +16:3718298 GLAPOR
BRITZ, Azulde +16:4312699 FARRSA
ROXO, Beatriz +16:46 96100 RMCPOR

+16:48SASSI, Delphine196101 ALAFRA
+17:00GALEANO GONZALEZ, Gloria192102 ALAPAR

NENADOVIC, Kristina +19:53136103 SRCFRA
+20:33FEIXAS URBANO, Lorena193104 ALAESP

JIMENEZ PINCAY, Estefania +21:26 81105 MATESP
HOUILI, Nesrine +21:26 54106 CSGALG
JANDOVÁ, Veronika124DNF FARCZE
BONINI, Fanny 35DNF AROITA
MARTIN-WALLACE, Alex173DNF ARAAUS
HENRIQUES, Nadia185DNF GLAPOR
FREITAS, Susana183DNF GLAPOR



   1 Alcala la Real - La Zubia Average: Km/h36.417Kms.   116.900

GENERAL

 Stage: 31/05/2023

RiderBib TeamRk. TimeNat.
CorredorDor EquipoPt. TiempoNac.

Tie.
Des

3:12:36DRONOVA, Tamara 13  1 ISR---   1
+09ZANETTI, Linda 42  2 UAESUI   2
+09MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  3 MOVESP   7
+11DRUMMOND, Michaela122  4 FARNZL   3
+13SQUIBAN, Maeva135  5 SRCFRA   5
+15SILVESTRI, Debora 64  6 LKTITA   4
+15LELEIVYTE, Rasa 31  7 AROLTU   6
+21AALERUD, Katrine  1  8 MOVNOR   8
+21EDSETH, Marte Berg161  9 NORNOR   9
+21BARONI, Francesca 33 10 AROITA  10
+21BIRIUKOVA, Yullia 46 11 UAEUKR  11
+21GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana 66 12 LKTESP  12
+21CARBONARI, Anastasia 45 13 UAELAT  13
+24SOTO CAMPOS, Catalina 71 14 BDUCHI  14
+24STANNARD, Elizabeth 11 15 ISRAUS  15
+24ESPINOLA, Agua Marina 51 16 CSGPAR  16
+24MARTIN MARTIN, Isabel145 17 ENEESP  17
+24CIPRESSI, Carlotta 44 18 UAEITA  18
+24PEREZ CONEJERO, Susana 92 19 RMCESP  19
+24CLAES, Lotte134 20 SRCBEL  20
+24PEREKITKO, Karolina106 21 ABAPOL  21
+24CHRISTOFOROU, Antri 23 22 HPHGRE  22
+24ROMEU SOLAZ, Marta 65 23 LKTESP  23
+24MEIJERING, Mareille  4 24 MOVNED  24
+24LECHNER, Corinna 82 25 MATGER  25
+24LAUBIG, Leonie101 26 ABAGER  26
+24PIERGIOVANNI, Federica 41 27 UAEITA  27
+24SANCHEZ, Stefania143 28 ENECOL  28
+24MENESES, Jessesnia151 29 COLCOL  29
+24BLANCO CALBET, Iurani 61 30 LKTESP  30
+24HAUGSET, Sigrid Ytterhus165 31 NORNOR  31
+24OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes  6 32 MOVESP  32
+24SHARPE, Alice 14 33 ISRIRL  33
+24YONAMINE, Eri 26 34 HPHJPN  34
+24HERNANDEZ, Lina Marcela152 35 COLCOL  35
+24VILLALON, Aranza141 36 ENECHI  36
+24ERIKSEN, Malin163 37 NORNOR  37
+24VALENTE, Cristiana181 38 GLAPOR  38
+24MORENO, Sara156 39 COLCOL  39
+24MÉNDEZ MELGAREJO, Irene 75 40 BDUESP  40
+24DYRHOVDEN, Emma Julie166 41 NORNOR  41
+24ZWAAN, Sophia 43 42 UAEITA  42
+24JANSE VAN RENSBURG, Frances131 43 SRCRSA  43
+24ATAHUALPA, Camila155 44 COLCOL  44
+24ZSANKO, Petra 84 45 MATHUN  45
+24CZAPLA, Justyna 56 46 CSGGER  46
+24GONZALEZ, Alicia  2 47 MOVESP  47
+24LAIZANE, Lija 63 48 LKTLAT  48
+24SANABRIA, Ana Cristina154 49 COLCOL  49
+24COLES-LYSTER, Maggie 15 50 ISRCAN  50
+24BERNARD, Floraine132 51 SRCFRA  51
+24BJØRNDAL OTTESTAD, Mie164 52 NORNOR  52
+24NUÑEZ PADILLA, Myriam 83 53 MATECU  53
+24BUIJSMAN, Nina 22 54 HPHNED  54
+24HENRIETTA, Christie 21 55 HPHNZL  55
+59MALCOTTI, Barbara 25 56 HPHITA  57

RiderBib TeamRk. TimeNat.
CorredorDor EquipoPt. TiempoNac.

Tie.
Des

+01:10ERASO, Idoia 62 57 LKTESP  58
+01:13MORENO OSSOWSKY, Ainhoa 34 58 AROESP  56
+01:15WHITEHOUSE, Georgia175 59 ARAAUS  59
+01:22RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Gloria  5 60 MOVESP  60
+01:36ALMEIDA, Ana Vitoria 76 61 BDUBRA  61
+02:49DAUNAS, Noemi104 62 ABAFRA  62
+03:32AFFOLATI, Irene 32 63 AROITA  63
+03:49WALES, Rachael172 64 ARAAUS  64
+06:09MAOZ, Nofar 16 65 ISRISR  65
+06:09GARAU ROCA, Marina 95 66 RMCESP  66
+06:09BULLERI, Alessia142 67 ENEITA  67
+06:09MACPHERSON, Makayla 24 68 HPHUSA  68
+06:09VIECELI, Lara 12 69 ISRITA  69
+06:09DUCUARA ACEVEDO, Jennifer Tatian 86 70 MATCOL  70
+06:09PEREZ FIGUEROA, Andrea 94 71 RMCESP  71
+06:09GUTIERREZ ARZALUZ, Ariadna121 72 FARMEX  72
+06:09JESUS, Liliana186 73 GLAPOR  73
+06:09LANGARICA, Naomi191 74 ALAMEX  74
+06:09SCHMIDSBERGER, Daniela 55 75 CSGAUT  75

MAQUEDA PEREZ, Maria Esther +06:09195 76 ALAESP  76
+06:09SHARPE, Liori 53 77 CSGJAM  77
+06:09ANDERSON, Ali171 78 ARAAUS  78
+06:09VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea 91 79 RMCESP  79
+06:09PEREIRA, Beatriz 72 80 BDUPOR  80
+08:39STEWART, Lucinda176 81 ARAAUS  81
+08:39LATRIGULIA, Paula144 82 ENECOL  82
+08:44GUTIÉRREZ, Sandra 73 83 BDUESP  83
+11:07FEYTOU, Ilona105 84 ABAFRA  84
+12:20DEZANDEZ, Marie102 85 ABAFRA  85
+12:20ESCURSELL VALERO, Elisabet 85 86 MATESP  86
+12:20OTERO, Erialis 93 87 RMCPUR  87
+12:20INGABIRE, Diane 52 88 CSGRWA  88
+12:27SCARSELLI, Lara 36 89 AROITA  89
+12:31MARTI SELLES, Laura103 90 ABAESP  90

LOPEZ RUIZ, Marta +12:31194 91 ALAESP  91
+12:31ALLIONE, Marine133 92 SRCFRA  92
+12:34RAMÍREZ FREGOSO, Andrea 74 93 BDUMEX  93
+12:34HERRERA, Estefania153 94 COLCOL  94
+12:38WELLS, Alisha174 95 ARAAUS  95
+12:48JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, Pilar125 96 FARESP  96

MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio +13:45184 97 GLAESP  97
+16:51BRANCO, Tamara182 98 GLAPOR  98
+16:57BRITZ, Azulde126 99 FARRSA  99
+17:00ROXO, Beatriz 96100 RMCPOR 100

SASSI, Delphine +17:02196101 ALAFRA 101
GALEANO GONZALEZ, Gloria Elena +17:14192102 ALAPAR 102

+20:07NENADOVIC, Kristina136103 SRCFRA 103
FEIXAS URBANO, Lorena +20:47193104 ALAESP 104

+21:40JIMENEZ PINCAY, Estefania 81105 MATESP 105
+21:40HOUILI, Nesrine 54106 CSGALG 106



Alcala la Real - La Zubia

POR EQUIPOS

31/05/2023

            STAGE
TeamRan. Time
EquipoPo. Tiempo

9:38:45  1 UAE DEVELOPMENTUAE

  2 MOVISTAR TEAM WOMENMOV 03

  3 LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION EUSKADILKT 03

  4 ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ROLANDISR 05

  5 STADE ROCHELAIS CHARENTESRC 06

  6 NORWAY NATIONAL TEAMNOR 12

  7 ENEICAT RBH GLOBALENE 15

  8 COLOMBIA PACTO POR EL DEPORTECOL 15

  9 HUMAN POWERED HEALTHHPH 15

 10 MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMMAT 15

 11 AROMITALIA BASSOARO 32

 12 BIZKAIA-DURANGOBDU 01:27

 13 GROUPE ABADIEABA 02:40

 14 CANYON//SRAM GENERATIONCSG 06:00

 15 ARA SKIP CAPITALARA 10:16

 16 RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTERMC 11:45

 17 TEAM FARTO - BTCFAR 18:15

 18 GLASSDRIVEGLA 19:21

 19 AL-ANDALUS-PROLONGOALA 23:52

           GENERAL
TeamRan. Time
EquipoPo. Tiempo

9:38:45  1 UAE DEVELOPMENTUAE

  2 MOVISTAR TEAM WOMENMOV 03

  3 LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION EUSKADILKT 03

  4 ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ROLANDISR 05

  5 STADE ROCHELAIS CHARENTESRC 06

  6 NORWAY NATIONAL TEAMNOR 12

  7 ENEICAT RBH GLOBALENE 15

  8 COLOMBIA PACTO POR EL DEPORTECOL 15

  9 HUMAN POWERED HEALTHHPH 15

 10 MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMMAT 15

 11 AROMITALIA BASSOARO 32

 12 BIZKAIA-DURANGOBDU 01:27

 13 GROUPE ABADIEABA 02:40

 14 CANYON//SRAM GENERATIONCSG 06:00

 15 ARA SKIP CAPITALARA 10:16

 16 RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTERMC 11:45

 17 TEAM FARTO - BTCFAR 18:15

 18 GLASSDRIVEGLA 19:21

 19 AL-ANDALUS-PROLONGOALA 23:52



Alcala la Real - La Zubia

REGULARIDAD

31/05/2023

            ETAPA

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

FINISH

Bon.
Bon.

  25DRONOVA, Tamara 13  1 ISR--- 10"
  20ZANETTI, Linda 42  2 UAESUI 6"
  16DRUMMOND, Michaela122  3 FARNZL 4"
  14SILVESTRI, Debora 64  4 LKTITA
  12SQUIBAN, Maeva135  5 SRCFRA
  10LELEIVYTE, Rasa 31  6 AROLTU
   9MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  7 MOVESP
   8AALERUD, Katrine  1  8 MOVNOR
   7EDSETH, Marte Berg161  9 NORNOR
   6BARONI, Francesca 33 10 AROITA
   5BIRIUKOVA, Yullia 46 11 UAEUKR
   4GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana 66 12 LKTESP
   3CARBONARI, Anastasia 45 13 UAELAT
   2SOTO CAMPOS, Catalina 71 14 BDUCHI
   1STANNARD, Elizabeth 11 15 ISRAUS

           GENERAL

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

  25DRONOVA, Tamara 13  1 ISR---
  20ZANETTI, Linda 42  2 UAESUI
  16DRUMMOND, Michaela122  3 FARNZL
  14SILVESTRI, Debora 64  4 LKTITA
  12SQUIBAN, Maeva135  5 SRCFRA
  10LELEIVYTE, Rasa 31  6 AROLTU
   9MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  7 MOVESP
   8AALERUD, Katrine  1  8 MOVNOR
   7EDSETH, Marte Berg161  9 NORNOR
   6BARONI, Francesca 33 10 AROITA
   5BIRIUKOVA, Yullia 46 11 UAEUKR
   4GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana 66 12 LKTESP
   3CARBONARI, Anastasia 45 13 UAELAT
   2SOTO CAMPOS, Catalina 71 14 BDUCHI
   1STANNARD, Elizabeth 11 15 ISRAUS



Alcala la Real - La Zubia

MONTAÑA

31/05/2023

            STAGE

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

ALTO DE CACIN (CAT3) Km.:  68.150

 3SANABRIA, Ana Cristina154  1 COLCOL
 2OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes  6  2 MOVESP
 1SILVESTRI, Debora 64  3 LKTITA

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

ALTO DE VUELTAS DE (CAT3) Km.:  79.840

 3MENESES, Jessesnia151  1 COLCOL
 2OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes  6  2 MOVESP
 1SILVESTRI, Debora 64  3 LKTITA

           GENERAL

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

()

 4OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes  6  1 MOVESP
 3MENESES, Jessesnia151  2 COLCOL
 3SANABRIA, Ana Cristina154  3 COLCOL
 2SILVESTRI, Debora 64  4 LKTITA



Alcala la Real - La Zubia

METAS VOLANTES

31/05/2023

            STAGE

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

ILLORA Km.:  26.510

 3GONZALEZ, Alicia  2  1 MOVESP
 2MACPHERSON, Makayla 24  2 HPHUSA
 1HERNANDEZ, Lina Marcela152  3 COLCOL

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

VENTAS DE HUELMA Km.:  87.500

 3SQUIBAN, Maeva135  1 SRCFRA
 2BARONI, Francesca 33  2 AROITA
 1MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  3 MOVESP

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

AVDA VIZCONDE DE RÍA Km.: 106.970

Bon.
Bon.

 3MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  1 MOVESP 6"
 2DRONOVA, Tamara 13  2 ISR--- 4"
 1SQUIBAN, Maeva135  3 SRCFRA 2"

           GENERAL

CorredorDor. EquipoPtº. PuntosPaís
RiderBib. TeamRa. PointsNat.

 4SQUIBAN, Maeva135  1 SRCFRA
 4MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3  2 MOVESP
 3GONZALEZ, Alicia  2  3 MOVESP
 2DRONOVA, Tamara 13  4 ISR---
 2BARONI, Francesca 33  5 AROITA
 2MACPHERSON, Makayla 24  6 HPHUSA
 1HERNANDEZ, Lina Marcela152  7 COLCOL



      Andaluz       Español
Team
Equipo

Gen
Gen

RiderBibRk.
CorredorDorPt.

MAQUEDA PEREZ, Maria Esther195 ALA  1 76
LOPEZ RUIZ, Marta194 ALA  2 91
MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio184 GLA  3 96
SASSI, Delphine196 ALA  4 100
GALEANO GONZALEZ, Gloria Elena192 ALA  5 101
FEIXAS URBANO, Lorena193 ALA  6 103

Team
Equipo

Gen
Gen

RiderBibRk.
CorredorDorPt.

MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3 MOV  1 3
GILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana 66 LKT  2 12
MARTIN MARTIN, Isabel145 ENE  3 17
PEREZ CONEJERO, Susana 92 RMC  4 19
ROMEU SOLAZ, Marta 65 LKT  5 23
BLANCO CALBET, Iurani 61 LKT  6 30
OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes  6 MOV  7 32
MÉNDEZ MELGAREJO, Irene 75 BDU  8 40
GONZALEZ, Alicia  2 MOV  9 47
ERASO, Idoia 62 LKT 10 57
MORENO OSSOWSKY, Ainhoa 34 ARO 11 58
RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Gloria  5 MOV 12 60
GARAU ROCA, Marina 95 RMC 13 66
PEREZ FIGUEROA, Andrea 94 RMC 14 71
LANGARICA, Naomi191 ALA 15 74
MAQUEDA PEREZ, Maria Esther195 ALA 16 76
VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea 91 RMC 17 79
GUTIÉRREZ, Sandra 73 BDU 18 83
ESCURSELL VALERO, Elisabet 85 MAT 19 86
MARTI SELLES, Laura103 ABA 20 90
LOPEZ RUIZ, Marta194 ALA 21 91
JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, Pilar125 FAR 22 95
MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio184 GLA 23 96
FEIXAS URBANO, Lorena193 ALA 24 103
JIMENEZ PINCAY, Estefania 81 MAT 25 104



RiderBib Team

PORTADORES DE MAILLOTS

Classification Color

DRONOVA, Tamara 13 ISRAEL PREMIER TECHAmarilloGeneral

ZANETTI, Linda 42 UAE DEVELOPMENTAzulRegularidad

OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes  6 MOVISTAR TEAM WOMENBlancoMontaña

SQUIBAN, Maeva135 STADE ROCHELAISAzulMetas Volantes



GENERAL PARA CARRERA
MOVISTAR TEAM WOMEN

AALERUD, Katrine  1 +21  8

GONZALEZ, Alicia  2 +24 47

MARTIN MARTIN, Sara  3 +09  3

MEIJERING, Mareille  4 +24 24

RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ,  5 +01:22 60

OYARBIDE JIMENEZ,  6 +24 32

Jurgen RoelandtsDirector:

ISRAEL PREMIER TECH ROLAND

STANNARD, Elizabeth 11 +24 15

VIECELI, Lara 12 +06:09 69

DRONOVA, Tamara 13 LIDER  1

SHARPE, Alice 14 +24 33

COLES-LYSTER, Maggie 15 +24 50

MAOZ, Nofar 16 +06:09 65

Sergey KlimovDirector:

HUMAN POWERED HEALTH

HENRIETTA, Christie 21 +24 55

BUIJSMAN, Nina 22 +24 54

CHRISTOFOROU, Antri 23 +24 22

MACPHERSON, Makayla 24 +06:09 68

MALCOTTI, Barbara 25 +59 56

YONAMINE, Eri 26 +24 34

ANDREW BAJADALIDirector:

AROMITALIA BASSO

LELEIVYTE, Rasa 31 +15  7

AFFOLATI, Irene 32 +03:32 63

BARONI, Francesca 33 +21 10

MORENO OSSOWSKY, 34 +01:13 58

BONINI, Fanny 35

SCARSELLI, Lara 36 +12:27 89

Matteo FerrariDirector:

UAE DEVELOPMENT

PIERGIOVANNI, Federica 41 +24 27

ZANETTI, Linda 42 +09  2

ZWAAN, Sophia 43 +24 42

CIPRESSI, Carlotta 44 +24 18

CARBONARI, Anastasia 45 +21 13

BIRIUKOVA, Yullia 46 +21 11

Anna BadesgruberDirector:

CANYON//SRAM GENERATION

ESPINOLA, Agua Marina 51 +24 16

INGABIRE, Diane 52 +12:20 88

SHARPE, Liori 53 +06:09 77

HOUILI, Nesrine 54 +21:40106

SCHMIDSBERGER, 55 +06:09 75

CZAPLA, Justyna 56 +24 46

SZABÓ AdamDirector:

LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION

BLANCO CALBET, Iurani 61 +24 30

ERASO, Idoia 62 +01:10 57

LAIZANE, Lija 63 +24 48

SILVESTRI, Debora 64 +15  6

ROMEU SOLAZ, Marta 65 +24 23

GILABERT VILAPLANA, 66 +21 12

LAZKANO IonDirector:

BIZKAIA-DURANGO

SOTO CAMPOS, Catalina 71 +24 14

PEREIRA, Beatriz 72 +06:09 80

GUTIÉRREZ, Sandra 73 +08:44 83

RAMÍREZ FREGOSO, 74 +12:34 93

MÉNDEZ MELGAREJO, 75 +24 40

ALMEIDA, Ana Vitoria 76 +01:36 61

Jon Andoni ElorriagaDirector:

MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAM

JIMENEZ PINCAY, 81 +21:40105

LECHNER, Corinna 82 +24 25

NUÑEZ PADILLA, Myriam 83 +24 53

ZSANKO, Petra 84 +24 45

ESCURSELL VALERO, 85 +12:20 86

DUCUARA ACEVEDO, 86 +06:09 70

GONZALO ManuelDirector:

CANTABRIA DEPORTE - RIO MIERA

VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea 91 +06:09 79

PEREZ CONEJERO, 92 +24 19

OTERO, Erialis 93 +12:20 87

PEREZ FIGUEROA, Andrea 94 +06:09 71

GARAU ROCA, Marina 95 +06:09 66

ROXO, Beatriz 96 +17:00100

Roberto San EmeterioDirector:

GROUPE ABADIE

LAUBIG, Leonie101 +24 26

DEZANDEZ, Marie102 +12:20 85

MARTI SELLES, Laura103 +12:31 90

DAUNAS, Noemi104 +02:49 62

FEYTOU, Ilona105 +11:07 84

PEREKITKO, Karolina106 +24 21

Stephane RogerDirector:

TEAM FARTO - BTC

GUTIERREZ ARZALUZ,121 +06:09 72

DRUMMOND, Michaela122 +11  4

123

JANDOVÁ, Veronika124

JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, Pilar125 +12:48 96

BRITZ, Azulde126 +16:57 99

DACAL BraisDirector:

STADE ROCHELAIS CHARENTE

JANSE VAN RENSBURG,131 +24 43

BERNARD, Floraine132 +24 51

ALLIONE, Marine133 +12:31 92

CLAES, Lotte134 +24 20

SQUIBAN, Maeva135 +13  5

NENADOVIC, Kristina136 +20:07103

BARBOTIN Jean ChristopheDirector:

ENEICAT RBH GLOBAL

VILLALON, Aranza141 +24 36

BULLERI, Alessia142 +06:09 67

SANCHEZ, Stefania143 +24 28

LATRIGULIA, Paula144 +08:39 82

MARTIN MARTIN, Isabel145 +24 17

146

Pablo Salvador SolerDirector:

COLOMBIA PACTO POR EL DEPORTE

MENESES, Jessesnia151 +24 29

HERNANDEZ, Lina Marcela152 +24 35

HERRERA, Estefania153 +12:34 94

SANABRIA, Ana Cristina154 +24 49

ATAHUALPA, Camila155 +24 44

MORENO, Sara156 +24 39

Rocio ParradoDirector:

NORWEY NATIONAL TEAM

EDSETH, Marte Berg161 +21  9

162

ERIKSEN, Malin163 +24 37

BJØRNDAL OTTESTAD,164 +24 52

HAUGSET, Sigrid Ytterhus165 +24 31

DYRHOVDEN, Emma Julie166 +24 41

PEDERSEN Carl ErikDirector:

ARA SKIP CAPITAL

ANDERSON, Ali171 +06:09 78

WALES, Rachael172 +03:49 64

MARTIN-WALLACE, Alex173

WELLS, Alisha174 +12:38 95

WHITEHOUSE, Georgia175 +01:15 59

STEWART, Lucinda176 +08:39 81

Michael SayersDirector:

GLASSDRIVE

VALENTE, Cristiana181 +24 38

BRANCO, Tamara182 +16:51 98

FREITAS, Susana183

MARTIN RODRIGUEZ,184 +13:45 97

HENRIQUES, Nadia185

JESUS, Liliana186 +06:09 73

Bruno PiresDirector:

AL-ANDALUS-PROLONGO

LANGARICA, Naomi191 +06:09 74

GALEANO GONZALEZ,192 +17:14102

FEIXAS URBANO, Lorena193 +20:47104

LOPEZ RUIZ, Marta194 +12:31 91

MAQUEDA PEREZ, Maria195 +06:09 76

SASSI, Delphine196 +17:02101

Jose Manuel Aragon SolanoDirector:




